





ANSI National Accreditation Board A C C R E D I T E D ISO/IECTOSS PRODUCT CERTIFICATION BODY ACCREDITATION ID #9125

Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

Deftrans Sp. z o.o.

ul. Sulmierzycka 73, Wszewilki 56-300 Milicz Poland

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of PEFC ST 2002:2020 PEFC Trademarks Rules - Requirements - PEFC ST 2001:2020

> The certificate is valid from 05 January 2024 to 04 January 2029 Certificate version date: 08 January 2024

Scope of certificate Certificate type: Multisite Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code PBN-PEFC-COC-013596

Juśtinas Janulaitis Management board member Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia

Preferred by Nature OÜ accreditation is issued by ANAB (Accreditation ID# 9125).

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex A: Scope of Deftrans Sp. z o.o. PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-013596

Product Type	PEFC Claims	CoC Method	Input Material Category
070700 - Kitchen units and worktops / Szafki i blaty kuchenne	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material
071400 - Other furniture / Inne meble	x% PEFC Certified	Physical separation	Certified material



Annex B: Scope of Deftrans Sp. z o.o. PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate PBN-PEFC-COC-013596

No	Site Name	Address	CoC Method	Sub-code
1	Deftrans Sp. z o.o.	Jedlanka 1 Jedlanka 21-450 Poland		
2	Deftrans Sp. z o.o.	Krotoszyńska 152 Odolanów 63-430 Poland		

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.